PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE

AGENDA Tuesday

August 8, 2023 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84033427988?pwd=Tz11aTAvblBPZVNqaWVIMFcvUFhKQT09

Passcode: PC08082023

Call in Access:
669-900-6833
Webinar ID: 840 3342 7988
Passcode: 3718100525

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site:

Public Services Committee (granicus.com)

7. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from HI Heavy Industrial, AG Agricultural and County A-2 to LI Light Industrial for land located west of Burlington Trail and south of and adjacent to HR Ranch Road.

ACTION:

9. ORDINANCE –2nd READING – Creating Section 2.08.060, City Employees and Immediate Family Members; Conflict of Interest Policy, of Chapter 2.08, City Officers and Employees Generally, of Title 2, Administration and Personnel, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, requiring the promulgation of a Conflict of Interest Policy for employees of the City of Cheyenne as specified and making a conforming amendment to Section 2.52.010, Regulations and Benefits. (SPONSORS – MR. COOK, MR. JOHNSON, DR. RINNE AND MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

10. ORDINANCE –2nd READING – Creating a new Section 15.50.070, Neglected Structure, of Chapter 15.50, Historic Design Guideline, of Title 15, Buildings and Construction, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming. (SPONSOR – MR. JOHNSON)

ACTION:

restricting application of Waterwise Landscaping or requiring installation of Water-Intense Landscaping mandate irresponsible use of water resources and requesting the State Legislative Committees and State Legislature review, consider, and adopt modifications to State Statutes to nullify covenants that restrict Waterwise Landscaping or require installation of Water-Intense Landscaping. (SPONSOR – MR. JOHNSON) ACTION: RESOLUTION – Directing City staff to research and provide a report regarding the property currently utilized as a detention pond at Highland Village Subdivision. (SPONSORS – MR. LAYBOURN AND MR. WHITE) ACTION: 19. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:	16.	RESOLUTION – Expressing the support of the Governing Body to request the State of Wyoming to reconsider the decriminalization of cannabis and reform to the Wyoming Controlled Substance Act. (SPONSOR – MR. JOHNSON)
restricting application of Waterwise Landscaping or requiring installation of Water-Intense Landscaping mandate irresponsible use of water resources and requesting the State Legislative Committees and State Legislature review, consider, and adopt modifications to State Statutes to nullify covenants that restrict Waterwise Landscaping or require installation of Water-Intense Landscaping. (SPONSOR – MR. JOHNSON) ACTION: RESOLUTION – Directing City staff to research and provide a report regarding the property currently utilized as a detention pond at Highland Village Subdivision. (SPONSORS – MR. LAYBOURN AND MR. WHITE) ACTION: 19. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:	ACT	TION:
 18. RESOLUTION – Directing City staff to research and provide a report regarding the property currently utilized as a detention pond at Highland Village Subdivision. (SPONSORS – MR. LAYBOURN AND MR. WHITE) ACTION: 19. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL: 	17.	restricting application of Waterwise Landscaping or requiring installation of Water- Intense Landscaping mandate irresponsible use of water resources and requesting the State Legislative Committees and State Legislature review, consider, and adopt modifications to State Statutes to nullify covenants that restrict Waterwise Landscaping or
property currently utilized as a detention pond at Highland Village Subdivision. (SPONSORS – MR. LAYBOURN AND MR. WHITE) ACTION: 19. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:	АСТ	TION:
19. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:	18.	property currently utilized as a detention pond at Highland Village Subdivision.
	ACT	TION:
1) M 1 CH 1 1 1 1 1 CH 1 CH 1 CH	19.	LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:
Rotary Club Foundation regarding donation of Rotary Park to the City of Cheyenne.		h) Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Cheyenne and Cheyenne Rotary Club Foundation regarding donation of Rotary Park to the City of Cheyenne.
ACTION:	ACT	TION:

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: